



Novi Woods Montessori

Summer Camp 2018 Tuition

Program	School Hours	Weekly Tuition
Pre/K: Five Full	7am-6pm	\$205
Pre/K: Five Academic	8:30am-3:30pm	\$187
Pre/K: Five Half	8:30-11:30am or 12:30-3:30pm	\$113
Pre/K: Four Full	7am-6pm	\$194
Pre/K: Four Academic	8:30am-3:30pm	\$178
Pre/K: Four Half	8:30-11:30am or 12:30-3:30pm	\$110
Pre/K: Three Full	7am-6pm	\$181
Pre/K: Three Academic	8:30am-3:30pm	\$169
Pre/K: Three Half	8:30-11:30am or 12:30-3:30pm	\$102
Toddler: Five Full	7am-6pm	\$222
Toddler: Five Half	9-11:30 am	\$159
Infant: Five Full	7am-6pm	\$244

Dates	Theme	Preschool and older: If attending less than 5 days, indicate which days below:
6/18-6/22	Transportation	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
6/25-6/29	Outer Space	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
7/2 & 7/3	U.S.A. (tuition will be pro-rated)	Mon Tues
7/9-7/13	Legos/Engineering	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
7/16-7/20	Sports/Olympics	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
7/23-7/27	Magical Science	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
7/30-8/3	Sea Creatures	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
8/6-8/10	Prehistoric Era	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
8/13-8/17	Food Prep	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri
8/20-8/24	Spirit Week	Mon Tues Weds Thurs Fri

**School Closed 8/26-8/31 for Teacher In-Service

Changes to the above schedule must be made 2 weeks in advance. Tuition is due on the first day of that week. I understand that my child is enrolled for these weeks and that my agreement to pay tuition and other fees for the full period of enrollment and is not subject to adjustment for any reason, including but not limited to illnesses, legal holidays, in-service days, personal vacations, school calendar vacations, or school closing emergencies including lack of utilities such as power and water, severe weather or any other reason. I understand that tuition and other fees not paid may result in cancellation of my child's program.

Enrollment Fee: A summer enrollment fee of \$ 40 is due for NEW children only with this Tuition and Enrollment Contract to hold your child's place for Summer Camp. It is NOT REFUNDABLE. Weekly tuition includes all fees for activities and in-house shows/guests.

Late Pickup Charges: If your child is enrolled for the half day or academic day programs, please pick up your child at the scheduled time to avoid late charges to your account. There is an hourly rate of \$12/hour if your child stays beyond their scheduled time. This should be scheduled ahead of time for staffing purposes.

Additionally, a fee of \$ 1.00 per minute- payable directly to the staff member caring for your child will be assessed when a child is picked up after our closing time of 6:00 PM. Please notify the school immediately if you know you will be arriving after 6:00pm. Regular late arrivals can result in cancellation of your child's enrollment from the program.

Additional Fees: A late fee of \$15.00 will be added to your account each week for past due payments. Payments more than 5 days late can result in cancellation of your child's enrollment from the program. There will be a \$ 35.00 fee for any checks that are returned to us as NSF from your bank. If Novi Woods Montessori is forced to take action to collect any amount of unpaid tuition, then, the parent will be responsible and hereby agrees to reimburse Novi Woods Montessori for any and all attorney's fees, filing fees, and/or costs associated with efforts made by Novi Woods Montessori to collect.